Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN } ss. La Crosse County

ORDINANCE NO.: 4964 A SECOND AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend the definition of "Junk Dealer" in Section 104-457 and to create Section 104-463(h) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding itinerant junk dealers. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows SECTION I: The definition of "Junk Dealer" in Section 10-457 is hereby amended to read as follows Junk dealer means a person who operates a junkyard or a person who operates as an timerant junk dealer, as defined in this section, within the City. SECTION II: Section 10-463(h) is hereby created to read as follows follows lows: (h) No vehicle registered within the City of La Crosse as required under Section 10-483(5) may be stopped, left unattended or parked on any public right of way within 1,000 feet from land zoned for sincle family residence. for single family residence district, residence district, multiple dwelling district, special multiple dwelling district or low density multiple dwelling district unless the operator is actively engaged in the course of business at the time the vehicle is parked. SECTION III: Section 10-483(5) is hereby created to read as follows: (5) A description of each vehicle by factory number, year, make, model and license plate number of any vehicle to be used by the applicant in the conduct of the this applicant's business. SECTION IV: Should any portion of this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction. the remainder of the article shall not be affected. SECTION V: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication subject /s/Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/Ten Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 12/8/16 Approved: 12/12/16 Published: 12/17/16 12/17 30514158 WNAXLP12/17 OF WID

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

> December 17th day of

2016

2020

and thereafter on the following dates, to wit:

being at least once in each week for 1 successive week(s) Ann Berra

Sworn to a:

2016 day of

Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

August day of 14th



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications